
AFTON FREE LIBRARY
Board of Trustees Annual Meeting 
January 15, 2026

Present:  
Trustees: N. Andrews, B. Briggs, W. Caldiero, L. McGraw; Excused: L, Granger; Staff: N. Caldiero, M. Hurd; Visitors: none.

Call to Order: 1:00 P.M.

Secretary’s Report:     We reviewed the Minutes of the Jan. 14, 2025 Annual Meeting.  Nicki moved to accept.  Seconded and carried.

Financial Report:

· We reviewed the proposed budget for 2026.  Nicky moved to accept the budget as presented. Wendy seconded the motion. The motion was carried.  The 2026 Budget is attached.

Trustee Terms of Appointment:
· Leslie: Jan 1. 2024 – Dec. 31, 2026
· Wendy: Jan. 1, 2023– Dec. 31, 2025
· Linda:  Jan. 1, 2023 – Dec. 31, 2025
Nicki: Jan. 1, 2022 – Dec. 31, 2024  
· Betty:  Feb. 1. 2025 – Dec. 31, 2027

Wendy’s and Linda’s  terms are expired.

Election of two Trustees to fill the vacant positions for Jan. 1, 2026 – Dec. 31. 2028:

Nominations:  Wendy Caldiero and Linda Granger.  There were no other nominations.  The Secretary cast one vote for the ballot.
 
Election of Officers:
· Nominations:
· President			Leslie McGraw
· Vice President		Nicki Andrews
· Secretary			Wendy Caldiero
· Financial Officer		Betty Briggs
There were no other nominations.  The Secretary cast one vote for the ballot. 

Public Expression: None

ADJOURNED:  1:16 PM.	
Respectfully Submitted,

Wendy Caldiero, Secretary

	BUDGET
	 2026 BUDGET 
	

	 
	 
	 

	INCOME
	
	

	 
	 
	 

	Book Sales
	 $                750.00 
	

	Copier
	 $                175.00 
	

	Fees
	 $                  50.00 
	

	Printer
	 $                200.00 
	

	Faxes
	 $                  50.00 
	

	Donations
	 $                800.00 
	

	Jewell Estate
	 $            9,000.00 
	

	Community Chest
	 $            2,000.00 
	

	 CD Interest 
	 $            3,000.00 
	

	 4CLS/LLSA 
	 $            1,400.00 
	

	School Tax Levy
	 $         60,000.00 
	

	Miscellaneous
	 $            $1,500.00 
	

	SUBTOTAL
	 $         77,425.00 
	

	 From Savings
	 $         27,955.00 
	

	 
	 
	 

	Total Income
	 $       105,380.00 
	

	 
	 
	 

	EXPENSES 
	
	

	 
	 
	 

	Media
	 $            7,730.00 
	

	Supplies
	 $            1,800.00 
	

	Insurance
	 $            2,200.00 
	

	Programs
	 $            6,000.00 
	

	Payroll
	 $         75,500.00 
	

	Phone&PO
	 $            1,400.00 
	

	4CTY
	 $            6,500.00 
	

	Bookkeeping
	 $            3,000.00 
	

	 Computer 
	 $            1,000.00 
	

	Misc
	 $                250.00 
	

	 
	 
	 

	Total Expenses
	 $       105,380.00 
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